## Appendix A - Sim Guan Seng

- 1) In 2003, Mr Sim was subject to a disciplinary inquiry by the Public Accountants Board and was ordered to pay a penalty of \$\$1,000.
- 2) Mr Sim was appointed as the Lead Independent Director of Darco Water Technologies Limited ("DWT") on 6 July 2020 and was redesignated as the Independent Non-Executive Chairman of DWT on 13 July 2021. DWT was issued a notice of compliance by the Singapore Exchange Regulation ("SGX RegCo") on 10 September 2021. The notice of compliance was in relation to, inter alia, the SGX RegCo's request for a detailed report on the status of the proposed investment in the Gaoyi Project. DWT had, on 17 September 2021, complied with the notice of compliance. Please refer to the notice of compliance issued by the SGX RegCo dated 10 September 2021 and DWT's announcement on its responses to the notice of compliance dated 17 September 2021 for further information.